
A02-AFD8, Onaangewezen Afd.8 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
******************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     884,4  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       7    150,0    147,2    141,5    150,0    150,0    145,7    137,8 
    2     803,3  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK                        07549091       6      0,0    140,1    113,2    126,9    144,0    137,1    141,9 
    3     728,1  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       6    130,2    125,9      0,0    138,5    132,0    128,6     73,0 
    4     552,6  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       5     93,4    148,6     87,7      0,0    120,0    102,9      0,0 
    5     531,3  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       5    135,8    123,1    124,5      0,0      0,0     34,3    113,5 
    6     465,0  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK                        07439007       4    144,3    138,7      0,0      0,0     36,0      0,0    145,9 
    7     464,6  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       5    133,0     94,8      0,0     80,8      0,0    111,4     44,6 
    8     457,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       4    124,5    106,1     84,9      0,0      0,0    141,4      0,0 
    9     433,3  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       5    147,2     77,8     34,0      0,0      0,0    150,0     24,3 
   10     429,9  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       4    107,5     92,0    110,4      0,0      0,0    120,0      0,0 
   11     357,3  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       3      0,0    135,8    116,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    105,4 
   12     334,1  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST                         04100962       3     82,1      0,0      0,0      0,0    102,0      0,0    150,0 
   13     312,5  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK                         09370034       3      0,0    128,8    118,9      0,0      0,0      0,0     64,9 
   14     219,3  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       2      0,0    145,8     73,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     208,5  B. V. HOLLAND & ZN.   EDE                               07299123       2      0,0    100,5      0,0      0,0    108,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     199,5  D. ALTENAAR           GIESBEEK                          08030025       3     45,3    114,6     39,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     184,0  E.VAN DE HOEK         HARDERWIJK                        07430024       2      0,0    116,0     67,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     170,7  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       3      0,0    150,0      8,5      0,0      0,0      0,0     12,2 
   19     150,0  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                             07609247       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     138,7  E.L.T.HENDRIKS        GROESBEEK                         09370033       1      0,0      0,0    138,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     131,6  F.V.D. DRAGT          HARDERWIJK                        07430028       1      0,0    131,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     130,2  PIETER GUELEN         WIJCHEN                           09370758       1      0,0      0,0    130,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   23     127,8  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                              07720197       3     19,8      0,0     56,6      0,0      0,0     51,4      0,0 
   24     127,4  E. PEPERKAMP          ARNHEM                            08131178       1      0,0      0,0    127,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   25     114,0  M. PIEPER             RHEDEN                            08600006       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    114,0      0,0      0,0 
   26     107,6  MIJNIS GIJSEN         ECHTELD                           10151288       1      0,0      0,0    107,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   27     106,1  J. SANDERS            WIJHE                             04220704       2      2,8    103,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28     105,3  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN                           08490128       2     28,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     77,0 
   29      99,1  JAAP DIRKSEN          VEENENDAAL                        10000146       1      0,0     99,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30      76,4  J. ULRICH             ARNHEM                            08130005       1      0,0      0,0     76,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31      76,4  TONY BERLIJN          KAMPEN                            04101585       1     76,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32      72,0  V.J.FOPPEN            HULSHORST                         07549006       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     72,0      0,0      0,0 
   33      66,5  GEBR. BIERHOF         BRUMMEN                           07729153       1      0,0     66,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34      60,9  COMB TEAM PEPERKAMP   ZETTEN                            08469004       1      0,0     60,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   35      43,9  B. STIJNTJES          DOESBURG                          08031021       1      0,0     43,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36      42,9  M.F. JACOBS           BENNEKOM                          08530973       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     42,9      0,0 
   37      32,4  J. SIVAL              ZETTEN                            08650235       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     32,4 
   38      31,1  R. VAN DAM            OPHEUSDEN                         10210731       1      0,0      0,0     31,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39      15,6  GERRIT APPELO         DEVENTER                          07270330       1      0,0     15,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40       2,8  GERRIT VAN PUTTEN     KAMPEN                            04101704       1      0,0      0,0      2,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A02-AFD8, Aangewezen Afd.8 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 



   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
******************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     775,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       7    150,0    144,3    121,7    150,0     84,0    115,7     93,2 
    2     487,2  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       6    130,2     34,0      0,0     92,3    132,0     25,7     73,0 
    3     427,6  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK                        07439007       3    144,3    137,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    145,9 
    4     382,8  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK                        07549091       4      0,0     50,9     90,6      0,0    144,0      0,0     97,3 
    5     334,1  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST                         04100962       3     82,1      0,0      0,0      0,0    102,0      0,0    150,0 
    6     321,5  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       3    147,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0     24,3 
    7     310,7  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       5     73,6     58,0      0,0     23,1      0,0    111,4     44,6 
    8     278,9  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       4     93,4      0,0     87,7      0,0     12,0     85,7      0,0 
    9     243,2  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK                         09370034       3      0,0    124,5     53,8      0,0      0,0      0,0     64,9 
   10     229,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       3     34,0      0,0     70,8      0,0      0,0    124,3      0,0 
   11     219,3  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       2      0,0    145,8     73,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   12     185,3  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       2      0,0      0,0    124,5      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,8 
   13     184,0  E.VAN DE HOEK         HARDERWIJK                        07430024       2      0,0    116,0     67,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     144,3  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                             07609247       1      0,0      0,0    144,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     135,9  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       1      0,0    135,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     134,4  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       1      0,0    134,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     131,6  F.V.D. DRAGT          HARDERWIJK                        07430028       1      0,0    131,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     130,2  PIETER GUELEN         WIJCHEN                           09370758       1      0,0      0,0    130,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   19     127,4  E. PEPERKAMP          ARNHEM                            08131178       1      0,0      0,0    127,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     120,3  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       2      0,0      9,9    110,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     114,0  M. PIEPER             RHEDEN                            08600006       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    114,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     105,3  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN                           08490128       2     28,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     77,0 
   23      84,9  D. ALTENAAR           GIESBEEK                          08030025       2     45,3      0,0     39,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24      66,5  GEBR. BIERHOF         BRUMMEN                           07729153       1      0,0     66,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   25      51,4  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                              07720197       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     51,4      0,0 
   26      42,9  M.F. JACOBS           BENNEKOM                          08530973       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     42,9      0,0 
   27      36,8  B. V. HOLLAND & ZN.   EDE                               07299123       1      0,0     36,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28      32,4  J. SIVAL              ZETTEN                            08650235       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     32,4 
   29      31,1  R. VAN DAM            OPHEUSDEN                         10210731       1      0,0      0,0     31,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30      15,6  GERRIT APPELO         DEVENTER                          07270330       1      0,0     15,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31       5,7  J. SANDERS            WIJHE                             04220704       2      2,8      2,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32       2,8  GERRIT VAN PUTTEN     KAMPEN                            04101704       1      0,0      0,0      2,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A02-AFD8, Keizer Afd.8 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
******************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1    1650,2  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383      14    300,0    291,5    263,2    300,0    234,0    261,4    231,1 
    2    1215,3  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002      12    260,4    159,9      0,0    230,8    264,0    154,3    145,9 
    3    1186,1  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK                        07549091      10      0,0    191,0    203,8    126,9    288,0    137,1    239,2 
    4     892,5  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK                        07439007       7    288,7    275,9      0,0      0,0     36,0      0,0    291,9 
    5     831,4  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       9    186,8    148,6    175,5      0,0    132,0    188,6      0,0 
    6     775,3  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162      10    206,6    152,8      0,0    103,8      0,0    222,9     89,2 
    7     754,8  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       8    294,3     77,8     34,0      0,0      0,0    300,0     48,6 
    8     716,6  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       7    135,8    123,1    249,1      0,0      0,0     34,3    174,3 
    9     686,0  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       7    158,5    106,1    155,7      0,0      0,0    265,7      0,0 



   10     668,2  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST                         04100962       6    164,2      0,0      0,0      0,0    204,0      0,0    300,0 
   11     555,7  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK                         09370034       6      0,0    253,3    172,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    129,7 
   12     550,2  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       6    107,5    101,9    220,8      0,0      0,0    120,0      0,0 
   13     493,1  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       4      0,0    271,7    116,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    105,4 
   14     438,7  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       4      0,0    291,5    147,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     367,9  E.VAN DE HOEK         HARDERWIJK                        07430024       4      0,0    232,1    135,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     305,1  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       4      0,0    284,4      8,5      0,0      0,0      0,0     12,2 
   17     294,3  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                             07609247       2      0,0      0,0    294,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     284,4  D. ALTENAAR           GIESBEEK                          08030025       5     90,6    114,6     79,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   19     263,2  F.V.D. DRAGT          HARDERWIJK                        07430028       2      0,0    263,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     260,4  PIETER GUELEN         WIJCHEN                           09370758       2      0,0      0,0    260,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     254,7  E. PEPERKAMP          ARNHEM                            08131178       2      0,0      0,0    254,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     245,3  B. V. HOLLAND & ZN.   EDE                               07299123       3      0,0    137,3      0,0      0,0    108,0      0,0      0,0 
   23     228,0  M. PIEPER             RHEDEN                            08600006       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    228,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     210,7  E. V. AALTEN          HUISSEN                           08490128       4     56,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    154,1 
   25     179,3  WILFRED PASMAN        EMPE                              07720197       4     19,8      0,0     56,6      0,0      0,0    102,9      0,0 
   26     138,7  E.L.T.HENDRIKS        GROESBEEK                         09370033       1      0,0      0,0    138,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   27     133,0  GEBR. BIERHOF         BRUMMEN                           07729153       2      0,0    133,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28     111,8  J. SANDERS            WIJHE                             04220704       4      5,7    106,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   29     107,6  MIJNIS GIJSEN         ECHTELD                           10151288       1      0,0      0,0    107,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30      99,1  JAAP DIRKSEN          VEENENDAAL                        10000146       1      0,0     99,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31      85,7  M.F. JACOBS           BENNEKOM                          08530973       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     85,7      0,0 
   32      76,4  J. ULRICH             ARNHEM                            08130005       1      0,0      0,0     76,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   33      76,4  TONY BERLIJN          KAMPEN                            04101585       1     76,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34      72,0  V.J.FOPPEN            HULSHORST                         07549006       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     72,0      0,0      0,0 
   35      64,9  J. SIVAL              ZETTEN                            08650235       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     64,9 
   36      62,3  R. VAN DAM            OPHEUSDEN                         10210731       2      0,0      0,0     62,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37      60,9  COMB TEAM PEPERKAMP   ZETTEN                            08469004       1      0,0     60,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38      43,9  B. STIJNTJES          DOESBURG                          08031021       1      0,0     43,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39      31,1  GERRIT APPELO         DEVENTER                          07270330       2      0,0     31,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40       5,7  GERRIT VAN PUTTEN     KAMPEN                            04101704       2      0,0      0,0      5,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A02-AFD8, Duifkampioen Afd.8 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
******************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     290,3  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK           1-1639465    07439007       2    144,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    145,9 
    2     288,6  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268577    08650383       2      0,0    142,9      0,0      0,0      0,0    145,7      0,0 
    3     262,2  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                1-1712992    09019002       2    130,2      0,0      0,0      0,0    132,0      0,0      0,0 
    4     260,1  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               0-1312530    08650383       2      0,0    144,3      0,0      0,0      0,0    115,7      0,0 
    5     250,6  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               9-1454794    08650383       2      0,0      0,0    133,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    117,6 
    6     239,7  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8213006    07549091       2      0,0    130,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    109,5 
    7     238,1  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8213189    07549091       2      0,0     96,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    141,9 
    8     232,1  W.J.E. DIENDER        GRAFHORST            0-1105118    04100962       2     82,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    9     230,7  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268455    08650383       2    104,7      0,0      0,0      0,0    126,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     227,8  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN               2-8268125    08659002       2      0,0     77,8      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   11     227,8  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092696    04040667       2      0,0     86,3      0,0      0,0      0,0    141,4      0,0 
   12     227,2  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712976    08650383       2      0,0      0,0     93,4      0,0      0,0      0,0    133,8 



   13     222,7  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               9-1454580    08650383       2    138,7      0,0      0,0      0,0     84,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     211,4  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                0-1299217    09019002       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    138,5      0,0      0,0     73,0 
   15     206,5  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8200751    07549091       2      0,0     84,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    121,6 
   16     206,4  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712965    08650383       2    110,4      0,0      0,0      0,0     96,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     203,8  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268418    08650383       2     53,8      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     196,7  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL           9-1482401    10000316       2    135,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,8 
   19     195,1  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1713101    08650383       2      0,0      0,0    101,9      0,0      0,0      0,0     93,2 
   20     194,6  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712961    08650383       2     56,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    138,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     184,5  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           1-1526662    04040667       2    124,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,0      0,0 
   22     184,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268472    08650383       2      0,0      0,0      0,0     46,2      0,0      0,0    137,8 
   23     183,7  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK            9-1446046    09370034       2      0,0      0,0    118,9      0,0      0,0      0,0     64,9 
   24     183,6  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8213016    07549091       2      0,0     39,6      0,0      0,0    144,0      0,0      0,0 
   25     183,4  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                1-1000129    09019002       2      0,0     93,4      0,0      0,0     90,0      0,0      0,0 
   26     178,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               9-1454596    08650383       2      0,0      0,0    121,7      0,0      0,0      0,0     56,8 
   27     169,5  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN              1-1753649    07720162       2      0,0     58,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    111,4      0,0 
   28     163,6  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137133    08650383       2      0,0     69,3      0,0      0,0      0,0     94,3      0,0 
   29     159,6  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8212943    07549091       2      0,0     62,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     97,3 
   30     158,3  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN           2-8092752    04040667       2     34,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    124,3      0,0 
   31     152,3  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268412    08650383       2     62,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     90,0      0,0 
   32     150,0  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL           2-8290208    10009196       1      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   33     150,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712821    08650383       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34     150,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712804    08650383       1    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   35     150,0  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                0-1239585    07609247       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36     148,8  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268411    08650383       2     70,8      0,0      0,0      0,0     78,0      0,0      0,0 
   37     148,6  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK            0-1303928    09379006       1      0,0    148,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38     148,0  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK            0-1304752    09379006       2      0,0      0,0     62,3      0,0      0,0     85,7      0,0 
   39     147,2  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137131    08650383       1      0,0    147,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40     147,2  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                1-1659731    07609247       1      0,0      0,0    147,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41     147,2  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN               0-1291236    08659002       1    147,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   42     145,8  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN               2-8096703    04100733       1      0,0    145,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43     144,6  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN              0-1250791    07720162       2    133,0      0,0      0,0     11,5      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   44     144,3  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                0-1102457    07609247       1      0,0      0,0    144,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45     141,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8672440    08650383       1    141,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   46     141,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268578    08650383       1      0,0    141,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   47     141,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712830    08650383       1      0,0      0,0    141,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   48     140,5  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK           0-1220087    07439007       2     59,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     81,1 
   49     140,1  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8211674    07549091       1      0,0    140,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50     140,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268396    08650383       2    116,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     24,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 


